8 7 5 4 ‘ 3 ?
THI1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 70 . LOC bIST REVISIONS
@ CDPYRl:\HTEU BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATICN. . |TEM 30 LOCATED Sjg8U6P3 %AG%E A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION GATE DWN APYD
NEMEER REV | TERMINATOR FCCD TYPE DESCRIPTION REF AT FRONT HOLES ‘ - A | SEE ECO-08-021794 n2sEP2005 | LJL | MC
152809 4- | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528914-2 | A SENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER f Tl @i’REF
152891 4-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1528914-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS S e e R R R 13
7-1528914-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I I N R M - - . 12
71528914 6 | A | LCADMAKER | MECH POST FLED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - [ 338700-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACRAGE I
7-1528914-7 | A : : SPARE PARTS KIT B T R R - - gg
N : : 638
- | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE. IDENTIFICATION 67
5 -2l 22121212 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECS/A\ ———————— - - Zi
TERMINAL NAME: 2.5 WIRE TO BOARD CONN. CRIMP RECEPTACLE - | | | | | | 3-18031-0 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - o7
: : - | | | | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 150
[ NSUL .78 [.070 IN] F [ 15-1.80 [.045-. 071 [IN] - | | | | | | S 80200 SCR. NEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS B - - 155
2.30-2.80 L.091-. 110 IN 1 & 408-8322 & 408-8490 - - - - - 3§ 3§ - - 157
TERMINA| MOLEX DOC NO. 63860-5100 rey A Q;ED FEED O TV -l 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
] APPL SPEC _ 740 L2910 IN] ’ ’ o T R A - - 155
> 5 A -2l 22121212 18024-8 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
| 4651840 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -
TERMINALS APPLIED .ézcg;éf’ LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) — 11— . g;
TE PN MANUF *S PN - — 1 : - | go
1949705~ 20351-8000 - - 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 ¥ 10.0) 149
- - - - - - -] - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- ) i B N 13386761  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - - - | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 1 46
| RE CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING — ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ o e Ik
W ' ] = T | | | | | 1338660~ | RAM |
Clsize ® (& |y &8 | | &= —— T : : | jg
22 AWG or O.35mm° 0.84-0.89 [.033-.035 IN] A3 B} , , - - 3 3 - B T
4 MG or 0 som2| 0.76-0.81 [.030-.032 INI 0o - | | | | | 2-18024-6  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 1 4]
56 AWG or 0 2mmi | 0.T1-0.76 [.028-.030 IN] B 7 ; | | ST T : éig
- - - J J TRAOD
98 AWG or 0. 08mm-© 0.67-0.72 [.026-.028 [IN] C 0 _ | | | | | | | - 469367 -4 SHIM 138
- - - | | | | | 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
a _ - B : : 136
: - B 135
- - - - - - - - - 134
] - -2l 22121212 1-18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 132
- - - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
] _ - | | | | | |- 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
) - - | | | | | 1320908-9  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- - - | | | | | |-455888-0  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 2220 2] 2 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | | | | 356835- | LEVER. DRAG RELFASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792 - | DRAG, TERMINAL VS
zf: X - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, - | | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5 - | - | | - | 690472-2 STRIPPER 27
/. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. _ | | | | | | - 18023- | SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE el e 6020-2  [WASHER, SPHG LOCK, HEG M4 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S A O 6904721 |STRIPPLR | 2
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION i i i | 338684-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT I
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE AFPPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 16
R HE
n . N 114
/AN ALL CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. B e e I R e : : 3
- | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
- | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR i
* WARNING - -] - ] | 1320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
SNS%N%gAkﬁégEgﬁ,W?Eg g:;% - | | | | | 462006- | FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 1 9
) >l 2 2 | | | 9-1633138-5 |ANVIL. COMBINATION 3
SETTING . USE OF SETTINGS B B B i i i i} ? _ 7
BELOW MIN., REQUIRED CRIMF - - - - - - - - - 6
Bi&igg %ngRN§PW+55LCQ58E - | | | | | 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
‘ - | | | | | 23801 1-6 BLOCK ., CRIMPER SPACER 4
vV ITW B SOTATED | 53(]@ - - - - - - 184 22 2 ] | | 1-683453-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
- - - - - - - 183 B | | | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER |1 82 e e Ll 3-1633588-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
A S : : 2l 770-76|-72|-T1[ <6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION i
- - _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 9 PSSl 16 Eiyer i i "cortectly e Do NERE e CaBiil ek lon DWQ BETTISS 24 JUNE 2008 Ez Tyco Electronics
TR Tyco Electronics ‘ .
B B B B B B B B ' 78 D IMENS [ONS TOLERANCES LNLESS _ rarr shere, A TTTOR0E
- - - - - - - - - 77 I OTHERWISE SFECIFIED: API\XE.’CLIFFORDZMUNEEOOE} NAME CINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
I ) R B R - 76 éﬁ} DELC o HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 E i ﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC B
B B B B B B B B - 74 ﬁNg\[ES +- ‘. See Tqb\e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TOQ
‘TEM MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|5289|4
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7| _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON N CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET | OF REV/_\

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




